CH \$40.00 221416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony D. Widowski		02/25/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Style Crest, Inc.
Street Address:	2450 Enterprise Street
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43420
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214164	MOBILE HOME STUFF STORE, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21512/03905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=MHSS_Assignment_of_Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0247

900488489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ANTHONY D. WIDOWSKI, an individual, ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the mark set forth below (the "Mark"); and

Trademark	Registration Number	Registered date
MOBILE HOME STUFF STORE, INC.	2214164	December 29, 1998

WHEREAS, **STYLE CREST, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, with offices at 2450 Enterprise Street, Fremont, OH 43420 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in, and the goodwill associated with, the Mark, including without limitation, the registrations for the Mark and all common-law rights in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee effective as of February 28, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to: (i) the Mark; (ii) any registrations and/or applications to register the Mark, including but not limited to those registrations related to the Mark; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments accruing after the Effective Date with respect to the Mark; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Mark, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor	and Assignee have executed this Assignment of
Trademark as of the date indicated below.	
Date: February <u>25</u> , 2019	ANTHONY D. WIDOWSKI
	("Assignor")
County of <u>leavelo</u>)	,
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State listed above, on this Assignment of February _____, 2019, personally appeared before me, ANTHONY D. WIDOWSKI, to me known, or made to be known, to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she is duly authorized to execute this Assignment of Trademark and that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 03/06/2019

(seal)	
I DEBKA HIGHI FN K	Wha Algalen) ary Public () my Comission leppires 3/6/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006589 FRAME: 0248